situation during the scheduled date of exam) 

10. Non-Refundable Application cum processing fee [Inclusive of applicable GST]: 

Category of Candidate 
Application Fee 

(in `) 
Intimation Charges 

(in `) 
Total Charges (in `) 

SC/ST/PwBD 

Nil 

`175/- (Rupees One 

hundred and 
Seventy-Five Only) 

`175/- (Rupees One 

hundred and Seventy-Five 
Only) 

Others (including 
OBCs/EWS and General 
Candidates) 

`925/- (Rupees 

Nine hundred and 
Twenty Five Only) 

`175/- (Rupees One 

hundred and Seventy 
Five Only) 

`1100/- (Rupees One 

Thousand and One 
hundred Only) 

Staff Candidates Nil Nil Nil 

11. HOW TO APPLY 

Candidates can apply online only from SIDBI’s website, and no other mode of application will be 
accepted. 

(i) Pre-Requisites for Applying Online 

Before applying online, candidates should:-